W/ELCA 2026 Schedule of Events

(ALL women in our congregation are welcome to any and all W/ELCA activities and events.)

January

February

March

April

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

12t & 13t
16t & 17t

2nd

7th

9th

10t

200 & 21%

2nd

6th

9th

10t

200 & 21%
28th

6th
13t & 141
18

4th

11t & 12
15t & 16®
20™

P

8th
9th
19t & 201

TBD
13t & 14%
17t & 18%

10t & 11%
21% & 22

8th

14%

15th

180 & 19%

Sth

7th

12t & 13
160 & 17"
23rd

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

TBD
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

9:00-12:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:30

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Ruth Circle

Valentine’s Brunch

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch

Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Ruth Circle

World Day of Prayer

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch

Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Spring Social with Bake Sale & Easter Decor

Ruth Circle
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
Root River Conference hosted by Cross of Christ

Ruth Circle

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch

Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Stone Church Cleaning w/potluck lunch
Stone Church WELCA program (TBD)

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Pie & Ice Cream Social at the Stone Church
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Ruth Circle

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
Quilting Day w/potluck lunch

Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

Ruth Circle

Fall Supper

Quilting Day w/potluck lunch

Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch

WELCA Mtg. w/Election of Officers, Thank Offering Program

Ruth Circle
Holiday Bazaar

Installation of Officers during church service
Cookie Walk following church service

Ruth Circle

WELCA Allocation & Calendar Mtg.
WELCA Christmas Program




