

W/ELCA 2026 Schedule of Events

(ALL women in our congregation are welcome to any and all W/ELCA activities and events.)

January	12 th & 13 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	16 th & 17 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
February	2 nd	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	7 th	10:00 a.m.	Valentine's Brunch
	9 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
	10 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	20 th & 21 st	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
March	2 nd	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	6 th	1:30 p.m.	World Day of Prayer
	9 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
	10 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	20 th & 21 st	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
	28 th	9:00 a.m.	Spring Social with Bake Sale & Easter Decor
April	6 th	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	13 th & 14 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	18 th	9:00 a.m.	Root River Conference hosted by Cross of Christ
May	4 th	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	11 th & 12 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	15 th & 16 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
	20 th	9:00 a.m.	Stone Church Cleaning w/potluck lunch
	22 nd	11:00 a.m.	Stone Church WELCA program (TBD)
June	8 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
	9 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	19 th & 20 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
July	TBD	TBD	Pie & Ice Cream Social at the Stone Church
	13 th & 14 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	17 th & 18 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
August	10 th & 11 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	21 st & 22 nd	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
September	8 th	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	14 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch/Business mtg. Noon
	15 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	18 th & 19 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
October	5 th	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	7 th	4:00 p.m.	Fall Supper
	12 th & 13 th	9:00 a.m.	Quilting Day w/potluck lunch
	16 th & 17 th	9:00 a.m.	Hobby Huddle w/potluck lunch
	23 rd	2:00 p.m.	WELCA Mtg. w/Election of Officers, Thank Offering Program
November	2 nd	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	21 st	9:00-12:00 p.m.	Holiday Bazaar
December	6 th	9:30 a.m.	Installation of Officers during church service
	6 th	10:30	Cookie Walk following church service
	7 th	2:00 p.m.	Ruth Circle
	8 th	2:00 p.m.	WELCA Allocation & Calendar Mtg.
	11 th	2:00 p.m.	WELCA Christmas Program